04-26-2005 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 0 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005 ted States Patent and Trademark Office RE 102988568 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Advanced Concrete Innovations, Inc. Name: David Brockpahler Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 1850 Lake Drive Wes Execution Date(s) April 2005 x Assignment Merger Chanhassen City: Security Agreement Change of Name State: Minnesota Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment 55317 Country: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/103,649 09/826,979 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Brian E. Weisberg, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 100 Washington Avenue South X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) Suite 1300 8. Payment Information City: <u>Minneapolis</u>

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Repordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

55401

Zip:

Narfle of Person Signing

(612) 337-6100

(612) 339-6591

Minnesota

State:

Phone Number:

Fax Number:

Email Address: 9. Signature:

04/25/20 5 DBYRNE 00000085 10103649

01 FC:8011

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_\_\_\_\_

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

Expiration Date

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Advanced Concrete Innovations, Inc. ("Assignor") of 15870 Johnson Memorial Drive, Jordan, MN 55352 is the sole owner of certain new and useful improvements entitled "Portable Concrete Plant" (the "Invention") for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on January 2, 2003, Application Number 10/103,649.; and

WHEREAS, David Brockpahler ("Assignee") of 1850 Lake Drive West, Chanhassen, Minnesota 55317 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One and 00/100 Dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned, by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, to the Application and the entire right, title and interest to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 16	day of April, 2005.
------------------	---------------------

ADVANCED CONCRETE INNOVATIONS, INC.

By:
Its:

STATE OF MINNESOTA

) ss.

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

The foregoing Assignment of Patent was acknowledged before me this // day of April, 2005, by \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ of Advanced Concrete Innovations, Inc.

**Notary Public** 

MICHELE MARIE WOLF
Notary Public
State of Minnesota
My Commission Expires
January 31, 2008

M:\17420\013\Assignment of Patent (649).doc

PATENT REEL: 016483 FRAME: 0727

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Advanced Concrete Innovations, Inc. ("Assignor") of 15870 Johnson Memorial Drive, Jordan, MN 55352 is the sole owner of certain new and useful improvements entitled "Portable Concrete Plant" (the "Invention") for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on January 3, 2002, Application Number 09/826,979; and

WHEREAS, David Brockpahler ("Assignee") of 1850 Lake Drive West, Chanhassen, Minnesota 55317 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One and 00/100 Dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned, by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, to the Application and the entire right, title and interest to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>/v</u> day of April, 2005.	ADVANCED CONCRETE INNOVATIONS, INC.
	By: Its:
STATE OF MINNESOTA )	

) ss.
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN )

The foregoing Assignment of Patent was acknowledged before me this 2005, by \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ of Advanced Concrete Innovations, Inc.

Notary Public

MICHELE MARIE WOLF

Notary Public

state of Minnesota

My Commission Expires

January 31, 2008

M:\17420\013\Assignment of Patent (979).doc

RECORDED: 04/21/2005

PATENT REEL: 016483 FRAME: 0728